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 Czech Republic     

 Trading hours: 9:00am to 4:20pm CET     

MONETA GE Money Bank Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CEZ CEZ Group Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

KOFOLA KOFOLA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ERBAG Erste Group Bank Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TABAK Philip Morris Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

 France     

 Trading hours: 9:00am to 5:30pm CET     

AC.P Accor SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ACA.P Credit Agricole SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

AF.P Air France-KLM Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

AIR.P Airbus Group Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

AIRP.P Air Liquide Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

AKE.P Arkema Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ALO.P Alstom SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BNP.P BNP Paribas Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BOLL.P Bollore Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BVI.P Bureau Veritas Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CA.P Carrefour SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CAP.P Cap Gemini Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CASP.P Casino Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CS.P AXA SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DANO.P Danone Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DAST.P Dassault System Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DG.P Vinci Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DIOR.P Christian Dior Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

EDEN.P Edenred Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

EDF.P EDF SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

EI.P Essilor International SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

EN.P Bouygues SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

EPED.P Faurecia Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

FNAC.P Groupe Fnac Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

FOUG.P EIFFAGE Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

FP.P Total SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

GLE.P Societe Generale Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

HRMS.P Hermes International Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ICAD.P Icade Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ILD.P Iliad Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

JCDX.P Jcdeceaux Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

KN.P Natixis Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

LAGA.P Lagardere S.C.A. Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

LEGD.P Legrand Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

LVMH.P LVMH Moet Hennessy Louis Vuitton SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

MAUP.P Maurel Prom Equity CFD 1 1 YES 



ML.P Michelin Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

OR.P L'Oreal SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ORAN.P Orange Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

PLOF.P Plastic Omnium Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

PRTP.P Kering Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

PUB.P Publicis Groupe SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

RCOP.P Remy Cointreau Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

RI.P Pernod-Ricard SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

RNO.P Renault SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SAF.P Safran Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SAN.P Sanofi-Aventis SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SEV.P Suez Environnement Co Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SGO.P Cie de ST-Gobain Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

STM.P STMicroelectronics NV Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SU.P Schneider Electric SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TCFP.P Thales Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TCH.P Technicolor Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

UBIP.P Ubisoft Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

UG.P Peugeot SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

VCTP.P Vicat Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

VIE.P Veolia Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

VIV.P Vivendi SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

VK.P Vallourec SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ZODC.P Zodiac Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

 Germany     

 Trading hours: 9:00am to 5:30pm CET     

ADS.D Adidas AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

AIXA.D Aixtron SE NA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ALV.D Allianz AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BAS.D BASF SE Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BAYN.D Bayer AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BEI.D Beiersdorf AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BMW.D Bayerische Motoren Werke AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BOS3.D Hugo Boss AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CBK.D Commerzbank AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CONT.D Continental Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DAI.D Daimler AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DB1.D Deutsche Boerse AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DBK.D Deutsche Bank AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DPW.D Deutsche Post AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DTE.D Deutsche Telekom Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

EOAN.D E.ON AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

FME.D Fresenius Medical Care AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

FRE.D Fresenius SE Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

HEI.D HeilderbergCement AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

HEN3.D Henkel AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

IFX.D Infineon Technologies AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 



LHA.D Deutsche Lufthansa AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

MRK.D Merck KGaA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

MUV2.D Muenchener RE AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

NDA.D Aurubis AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

NDX1.D Nordex SE Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

RWE.D RWE AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SAP.D SAP AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SDF.D K+S AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SIE.D Siemens AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SMH.D Suess Microtec Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TKA.D ThyssenKrupp AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

VOW.D Volkswagen AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

WCH.D Wacker Chemie AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ARL.D Aareal Bank AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

AIRG.D Airbus Group Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SPRG.D Axel Springer AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BION.D Bb Biotech AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

GBFG.D Bilfinger Berger SE Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BNRG.D Brenntag AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DEZG.D Deutz Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DLGS.D Dialog Semiconductor PLC Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

GILG.D Dmg Mori Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ZILG.D ElringKlinger AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

FRAG.D Fraport AG Frankfurt Airport Services Wo Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

FNTG.D Freenet AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

FPEG.D Fuchs Petrolub AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

G1A.D GEA Group AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

HNRG.D Hannover Rueckversicherung AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

HDDG.D Heidelberg Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

HOTG.D Hochtief AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

KCOG.D Kloeckner & Co SE Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

KRNG.D Krones AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

LXSG.D Lanxess AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

LEOG.D Leoni AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

MANG.D MAN AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

MORG.D Morphosys AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

MTXG.D MTU Aero Engines Holding AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

PV.D Pfeiffer Vacuum Technology AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

PSHG.D Porsche Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

PSMG.D ProSiebenSat.1 Media AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

QGEN.D QIAGEN NV Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

QSCG.D QSC AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

RHMG.D Rheinmetall AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 



RHKG.D Rhoen Klinikum AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SZGG.D Salzgitter AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SGCG.D SGL Carbon Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SOW.D Software AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SZUG.D Suedzucker AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SY1G.D Symrise AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TUIG.D TUI AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

UTDI.D United Internet AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

VAR1 Varta AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

VOW3.D Volkswagen AG Preference Shares Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

WING.D Wincor Nixdorf AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

WDIG.D Wirecard AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

 Hungary     

 Trading hours: 9:00am to 5:00pm CET     

OTP-BUD OTP Bank Plc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

 Hong Kong     

 Trading hours: 3:30am to 6:00am and 
7:00am to 10:00am CET  

    

XIAOMI Xiaomi Corporation Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TOWER China Tower Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

 United Kingdom     

 Trading hours: 9:00am to 5:30pm CET     

AVAST Avast Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

VVO Vivo Energy PLC Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ASTON Aston Martin Lag Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

KAP NAC Kazatomprom JSC Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

WIZZ Wizz Air Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

 Italy     

 Trading hours: 9:00am to 5:30pm CET     

JUVE Juventus FC Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

PIRC Pirelli C.S.p.A. Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

 Netherlands     

 Trading hours: 9:00am to 5:30pm CET     

AGN.A Aegon NV Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

AH.A Koninklijke Ahold NV Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

AKZA.A Akzo Nobel NV Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ASML.A ASML Holding NV Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DSM.A Koninklijke DSM NV Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

FUR.A Fugro NV Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

HEIA.A Heineken NV Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

INGA.A ING Groep Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

KPN.A Koninklijke KPN NV Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

PHIA.A Koninklijke Philips Electronics Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

RAND.A Randstad Holding NV Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

RDSA.A Royal Dutch Shell A PLC Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SBMO.A SBM Offshore NV Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TOM2.A TomTom NV Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

WHA.A Wereldhave NV Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

WKL.A Wolters Kluwer NV Equity CFD 1 1 YES 



 Spain     

 Trading hours: 9:00am to 5:30pm CET     

AMA.MC Amadeus IT Holding Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BBVA.MC BBVA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

IBE.MC Iberdrola Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ITX.MC Inditex Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

REP.MC Repsol YPF Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SAN.MC Banco Santander Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TEF.MC Telefónica Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

 Switzerland     

 Trading hours: 9:00am to 5:30pm CET     

ABBN.Z ABB Ltd Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ADEN.Z Adecco SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BAER.Z Julius Baer Group Ltd Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CFR.Z Cie Financiere Richemont SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CSGN.Z Credit Suisse Group AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

GEBN.Z Geberit AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

GIVN.Z Givaudan SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

LHN.Z LafargeHolcim Ltd Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

NESN.Z Nestle SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

NOVN.Z Novartis AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ROG.Z Roche Holding AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SCMN.Z Swisscom AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SGSN.Z SGS SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SLHN.Z Swiss Life Holding AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SREN.Z Swiss Reinsurance Co Ltd Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

UBSG.Z UBS Group AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

UHRN.Z Swatch Group AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ZURN.Z Zurich Financial Services AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

 United States     

 Trading hours: 3:30pm to 10:00pm CET     

AA Alcoa Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

AAPL Apple Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ABT Abbott Laboratories Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ADBE Adobe Systems Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

AEP American Electric Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

AIG American International Group Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

AKAM Akamai Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ALB Albemarle Corp Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

AMAT Applied Materials Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

AMD Advanced Micro Devices Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

AMGN Amgen Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

AMZN Amazon Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

AN Autonation Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ANF Abercrombie Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

AOBC American Outdoor Brands Corp Equity CFD 1 1 YES 



APA Apache Corporation Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ATVI Activision Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

AVP Avon Products Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

AXP American Express Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

AZO Autozone Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BA Boeing Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BABA Alibaba Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BAC Bank of America Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BB BlackBerry Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BBBY Bed Bath Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BIDU Baidu Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BIIB Biogen Idec Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BITA Bitauto Holdings Limited Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BK Bank of New York Mellon Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BLK Blackrock Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BMY Bristol-Myers Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BSX Boston Scientific Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BXP Boston Ppty Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

C Citigroup Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CAT Caterpillar Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CCE Coca-Cola European Partners PLC Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CCL Carnival Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CELG Celgene Corp Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CHRW CH Robinson Worldwide Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CI Cigna Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CIEN Ciena Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CL Colgate-Palmo Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CLDR Cloudera Inc.  Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CMCSK Comcast Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CME CME Group INC Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CMG Chipotle Mexican Grill Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CNP Centerpoint Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

COP ConocoPhillips Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

COST Costco Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CSCO Cisco Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CSX CSX Corporation Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CTAS Cintas Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CTSH Cognizant Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CTXS Citrix Systems Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CVS CVS Health Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CVX Chevron Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DAL Delta Airlines Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DB Deutsche Bank Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DE Deere & Co Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DG Dollar General Corporation Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DGX Quest Diag Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DIS Walt Disney Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DISCA Discovery Communications Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DISH DISH Network Equity CFD 1 1 YES 



DTE Dte Energy Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DUK Duke Energy Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DVN Devon Energy Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

DWDP DowDupont Inc. Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

EA Electronics Arts Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

EBAY eBay Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

EMR Emerson Elec Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

EXC Exelon Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

EXPD Expeditors International Wash Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

EXPE Expedia Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

F Ford Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

FAST Fastenal Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

FB Facebook Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

FDC First Data Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

FDX FedEx Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

FIATCHRYSL Fiat Chrysler Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

FISV Fiserv Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

FITB Fifth Third Bk Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

FSLR First Solar Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

GD General Dynamics Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

GE General Electric Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

GGAL Grupo Financiero Galicia SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

GILD Gilead Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

GM General Motors Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

GOOG Google Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

GOOGC Google C Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

GS Goldman Sachs Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

GWPH GW Pharmaceuticals Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

HAL Halliburton Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

HD Home Depot Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

HOG Harley-Davidson Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

HPQ Hewlett-Packard Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

IBM International Business Machines Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ICE Intercontinental Exchange Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

INTC Intel Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

INTU Intuit Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

IP International Paper Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ISRG Intuitive Surgical Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

JAG Jagged Peak Energ. Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

JNJ Johnson & Johnson Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

JPM JPMorgan Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

KLAC KLA-Tencor Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

KO Coca-Cola Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

LMT Lockheed Martin Corp Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

LVS Las Vegas Sands Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

MA Mastercard Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

MAR Marriott International Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

MAT Mattel Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

MCD McDonald’s Equity CFD 1 1 YES 



MCO Moody’s Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

MDLZ Mondelez International Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

MDT Medtronic Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

MMM 3M Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

MO Altria Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

MRO Marathon Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

MS Morgan Stanley Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

MSFT Microsoft Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

MSI Motorola Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

NDAQ NASDAQ Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

NEE Nextera Energy Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

NEM Newmont Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

NEXA Nexa Resources SA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

NFLX Netflix Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

NKE NIKE Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

NMRK Newmark Group Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

NOK Nokia Corp Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

NUS Nu Skin Enterprises Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

NVDA NVIDIA Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

NVS Novartis Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

NTAP Network Appliance Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

NTRS Northern Trust Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ORCL Oracle Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

OXY Occidental Petro Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

PAYX Paychex Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

PCAR Paccar Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

PCG PGW Corp. Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

PCLN Priceline Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

PEP PepsiCo Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

PFE Pfizer Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

PG Procter & Gamble Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

PM Philip Morris Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

PRU Prudential Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

PYPL Paypal Holdings Inc.  Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

RACE Ferrari S.p.A. Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

REGN Regeneron Pharmaceuticals Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

RIG Transocean Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

RL Polo Ralph Lauren Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ROK Rockwell Automat Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ROST Ross Stores Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

RTN Raythenon Company Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

RYAAY Ryanair Holdings PLC Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

QCOM Qualcomm Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

QD Qudian Inc. Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SBUX Starbucks Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SE Sea Ltd Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SIG Signet Jewelers Limited Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SIRI Sirius Satellite Radio Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SLB Schlumberger Equity CFD 1 1 YES 



SNAP Snap Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SOGO Sogou Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

STI Sun Trust Bk Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SYMC Symantec Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SYY Sysco Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

T AT&T Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TEF Telefonica Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TEVA Teva Pharmaceutical Inds Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TESLA Tesla Motors Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TIF Tiffany Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TPR Tapestry Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TRCO Tribune Media Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TRP TransCanada Corp Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TRV The Travelers Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TRVG Trivago Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TWTR TWITTER, Inc. Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TXN Texas Instruments Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

UA Under Armour Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

UAL United Continetal Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ULTA ULTA Salon Cosmetics & Fragrance Inc. Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

UNH United Health Group Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

UNP Union Pacific Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

UPS United Parcel Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

USB US Bancorp Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

UTX United Technologies Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

V Visa Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

VLO Valero Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

VRSN Verisign Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

VRTX Vertex Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

VZ Verizon Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

WFC Wells Fargo Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

WHR Whirlpool Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

WMT Wal-Mart Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

WU Western Union Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

WYNN Wynn Resorts Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

X US Steel Corp Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

XLNX Xilinx Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

XOM Exxon Mobil Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

XRAY Dentsply International Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

XRX Xerox Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

YUM Yum! Brands Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ZTO ZTO Express Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

NOK Nokia Corp Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CGC Canopy Growth Corporation Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ILPT Industrial Logistics Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SPOT Spotify Technology Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

GSKY GreeSky Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

UXIN Uxin Ltd Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

GLW Corving Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 



BE Bloom Energy Corp Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

PDD PINDUODUO Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

OPRA Opera Ltd Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

LTHM Livent Corp Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ESTC Elastic NV Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CTK CooTek Cyaman Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BCSF Bain Capital Specialty Finance Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ACB Aurora Cannabis Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

STNE StoneCo Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

MSC Studio City International Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SWI SolarWinds Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SVMK SVMK Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

PLAN Anaplan Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

ELAN Elanco Animal Health Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

EB Eventbrite Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

QTT Qutoutiao Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

NIO NIO Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SONO Sonos Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TLRY Tilroy Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CNF CNFinance Holdings Ltd Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CRM SALESFORCE.COM Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

WAT WatersCorp Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

MRNA Moderna Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TME Tencent Music Entertainment Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

NFE New Fortress Energy Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BRKb Berkshire Hathaway Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

NBL Noble Energy Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BKNG Booking Holding Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

KLDO Kaleido Biosciences Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

KHC Kraft Heinz Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

FHL Futu Holdings Ltd Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SWAV Shockwave Medical Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

LNG Cheniere Energy Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

LEVI Levi Strauss & Co. Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TIGR UP Fintech Holding Limited Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BEST BEST Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

LYFT Lyft Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

CFMS CONFORMIS Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TW Tradeweb Markets Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

JMIA Jumia Technologies AG Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

PINS Pinterest Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

BYND Beyond Meat Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

YJ Yunji Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

SCPL Sciplay corp Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

UBER Uber Technologies Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

AVTR Avator Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

FSLY Fastly Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

LK Luckin Coffee Inc Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

VIXY ProShares VIX Short-Term Futures Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

UVXY ProShares Ultra VIX Short-Term Futures Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

FAS Direxion Daily Financial Bull 3X Shares Equity CFD 1 1 YES 



FAZ Direxion Daily Financial Bear 3X Shares Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TNA Direxion Daily Small Cap Bull 3X Shares Equity CFD 1 1 YES 

TZA Direxion Daily Small Cap Bear 3X Shares Equity CFD 1 1 YES 
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MetaTrader 5 
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 United States     

 Trading hours: 3:30pm to 10:00pm CET     

 AAPL.US  Apple Share 1 1 NO 

 ABBV.US  AbbVie Share 1 1 NO 

 ADBE.US  Adobe Systems Share 1 1 NO 

 AMZN.US  Amazon.com Share 1 1 NO 

 AXP.US  American Express Share 1 1 NO 

 BA.US  Boeing Share 1 1 NO 

 BABA.US  Alibaba Group Holding Share 1 1 NO 

 BAC.US  Bank of America Share 1 1 NO 

 C.US  Citigroup Share 1 1 NO 

 CAT.US  Caterpillar Share 1 1 NO 

 CELG.US  Celgene Share 1 1 NO 

 CSCO.US  Cisco Systems Share 1 1 NO 

 CVX.US  Chevron  Share 1 1 NO 

 DIS.US  The Walt Disney Share 1 1 NO 

 DWDP.US  DowDuPont Share 1 1 NO 

 FB.US  Facebook Share 1 1 NO 

 GE.US  General Electric Share 1 1 NO 

 GOOG.US  Alphabet Share 1 1 NO 

 GS.US  Goldman Sachs Share 1 1 NO 

 HD.US  Home Depot Share 1 1 NO 

 IBM.US  International Business Machines Share 1 1 NO 

 INTC.US  Intel Share 1 1 NO 

 JNJ.US  Johnson & Johnson Share 1 1 NO 

 JPM.US  JPMorgan Chase Share 1 1 NO 

 KO.US  Coca-Cola Share 1 1 NO 

 MA.US  Mastercard Share 1 1 NO 

 MCD.US  McDonald's Share 1 1 NO 

 MMM.US  3M Co Share 1 1 NO 

 MRK.US  Merck & Co Share 1 1 NO 

 MSFT.US  Microsoft  Share 1 1 NO 

 NFLX.US  Netflix Share 1 1 NO 

 NKE.US  NIKE Share 1 1 NO 

 NVDA.US  NVIDIA Share 1 1 NO 

 ORCL.US  Oracle Share 1 1 NO 

 PEP.US  PepsiCo Share 1 1 NO 

 PFE.US  Pfizer Share 1 1 NO 

 PG.US  Procter & Gamble Share 1 1 NO 



 PM.US  Philip Morris International Share 1 1 NO 

 PYPL.US  PayPal Holdings Share 1 1 NO 

 SBUX.US  Starbucks Share 1 1 NO 

 TRV.US  The Travelers Inc Share 1 1 NO 

 TSLA.US  Tesla Share 1 1 NO 

 UNH.US  UnitedHealth Group Share 1 1 NO 

 UTX.US  United Technologies  Share 1 1 NO 

 V.US  Visa Share 1 1 NO 

 VZ.US  Verizon Communications Share 1 1 NO 

 WFC.US  Wells Fargo & Co Share 1 1 NO 

 WMT.US  Wal-Mart Stores Share 1 1 NO 

 XOM.US  Exxon Mobil Share 1 1 NO 

ISRG.US Intuitive Surgical Share 1 1 NO 

CRM.US SALESFORCE.COM Share 1 1 NO 

TME.US Tencent Music Entertainment Share 1 1 NO 

MRNA.US Moderna Inc Share 1 1 NO 

BCSF.US Bain Capital Specialty Finance Inc Share 1 1 NO 

EA.US Electronic Arts Ltd Share 1 1 NO 

CNF.US CNFinance Holdings Ltd Share 1 1 NO 

ACB.US Aurora Cannabis Share 1 1 NO 

STNE.US StoneCo Share 1 1 NO 

SWI.US SolarWinds Share 1 1 NO 

PLAN.US Anaplan Inc Share 1 1 NO 

LTHM.US Livent Corp Share 1 1 NO 

ESTC.US Elastic NV Share 1 1 NO 

SVMK.US SVMK Inc Share 1 1 NO 

EB.US Eventbrite Inc Share 1 1 NO 

CGC.US Canopy Growth Corporation Share 1 1 NO 

ELAN.US Elanco Animal Health Inc Share 1 1 NO 

QTT.US Qutoutiao Inc Share 1 1 NO 

NIO.US NIO Inc Share 1 1 NO 

SONO.US Sonos Inc Share 1 1 NO 

PDD.US PINDUODUO Inc Share 1 1 NO 

OPRA.US Opera Ltd Share 1 1 NO 

BE.US Bloom Energy Corp Share 1 1 NO 

TLRY.US Tilroy Inc Share 1 1 NO 

NFE.US New Fortress Energy Share 1 1 NO 

BKNG.US Booking Holding Inc Share 1 1 NO 

KLDO.US Kaleido Biosciences Inc Share 1 1 NO 

FHL.US Futu Holdings Ltd Share 1 1 NO 

SWAV.US Shockwave Medical Inc Share 1 1 NO 

LEVI.US Levi Strauss & Co. Share 1 1 NO 

TIGR.US UP Fintech Holding Limited Share 1 1 NO 

ALB.US ALBEMARLE CORP Share 1 1 NO 

LYFT.US Lyft Inc Share 1 1 NO 

CFMS.US CONFORMIS Inc Share 1 1 NO 

T.US AT&T Inc Share 1 1 NO 

TW.US Tradeweb Markets Inc Share 1 1 NO 

JMIA.US Jumia Technologies AG Share 1 1 NO 



PINS.US Pinterest Share 1 1 NO 

BYND.US Beyond Meat Inc Share 1 1 NO 

YJ.US Yunji Inc Share 1 1 NO 

UBER.US Uber Technologies Inc Share 1 1 NO 

AVTR.US Avator Inc Share 1 1 NO 

FSLY.US Fastly Inc Share 1 1 NO 

LK.US Luckin Coffee Inc Share 1 1 NO 

 Germany     

 Trading hours: 9:00am to 5:30pm CET     

 ADS.GY Adidas AG Share 1 1 NO 

 ALV.GY ALLIANZ SE-REG Share 1 1 NO 

 BAS.GY BASF SE Share 1 1 NO 

 BAYN.GY BAYER AG-REG Share 1 1 NO 

 BMW.GY BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE AG Share 1 1 NO 

 BEI.GY BEIERSDORF AG Share 1 1 NO 

 CBK.GY COMMERZBANK AG Share 1 1 NO 

 CON.GY CONTINENTAL AG Share 1 1 NO 

 DAI.GY DAIMLER AG Share 1 1 NO 

 DBK.GY DEUTSCHE BANK AG Share 1 1 NO 

 DB1.GY DEUTSCHE BOERSE AG Share 1 1 NO 

 LHA.GY DEUTSCHE LUFTHANSA-REG Share 1 1 NO 

 DPW.GY DEUTSCHE POST AG-REG Share 1 1 NO 

 DTE.GY DEUTSCHE TELEKOM AG-REG Share 1 1 NO 

 EOAN.GY E.ON SE Share 1 1 NO 

 FRE.GY FRESENIUS SE & CO KGAA Share 1 1 NO 

 HEIA.GY HEINEKEN NV Share 1 1 NO 

 HEN3.GY HENKEL AG & CO KGAA VORZUG Share 1 1 NO 

 IFX.GY INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG Share 1 1 NO 

 MRK1.GY MERCK KGAA Share 1 1 NO 

 MUV2.GY MUENCHENER RUECKVER AG-REG Share 1 1 NO 

 PSM.GY PROSIEBENSAT.1 MEDIA SE Share 1 1 NO 

 RWE.GY RWE AG Share 1 1 NO 

 SAP.GY SAP SE Share 1 1 NO 

 SIE.GY SIEMENS AG-REG Share 1 1 NO 

 TKA.GY THYSSEN-KRUPP AG Share 1 1 NO 

 VOW3.GY VOLKSWAGEN AG-PREF Share 1 1 NO 

 VNA.GY VONOVIA SE Share 1 1 NO 

TUI1.GY TUI AG Share 1 1 NO 

 France     

 Trading hours: 9:00am to 5:30pm CET     

 AC.FP ACCOR SA Share 1 1 NO 

 AI.FP AIR LIQUIDE SA Share 1 1 NO 

 AIR.FP AIRBUS SE Share 1 1 NO 

 ATO.FP ATOS SE Share 1 1 NO 

 CS.FP AXA SA Share 1 1 NO 

 BNP.FP BNP PARIBAS Share 1 1 NO 

 EN.FP BOUYGUES SA Share 1 1 NO 

 CAP.FP CAPGEMINI SE Share 1 1 NO 

 CA.FP CARREFOUR SA Share 1 1 NO 



 SGO.FP COMPAGNIE DE SAINT-GOBAIN Share 1 1 NO 

 ACA.FP CREDIT AGRICOLE SA Share 1 1 NO 

 BN.FP DANONE Share 1 1 NO 

 ENGI.FP ENGIE Share 1 1 NO 

 EI.FP ESSILOR INTL. Share 1 1 NO 

 KER.FP KERING Share 1 1 NO 

 HLBN.FP LAFARGEHOLCIM LTD-REG Share 1 1 NO 

 LR.FP LEGRAND SA Share 1 1 NO 

 OR.FP L’OREAL Share 1 1 NO 

 MC.FP LVMH MOET HENNESSY LOUIS VUI Share 1 1 NO 

 ML.FP MICHELIN (CGDE) Share 1 1 NO 

 ORA.FP ORANGE Share 1 1 NO 

 RI.FP PERNOD-RICARD SA Share 1 1 NO 

 UG.FP PEUGEOT S.A. Share 1 1 NO 

 PUB.FP PUBLICIS GROUPE Share 1 1 NO 

 RNO.FP RENAULT SA Share 1 1 NO 

 SAF.FP SAFRAN SA Share 1 1 NO 

 SAN.FP SANOFI Share 1 1 NO 

 SU.FP SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SE Share 1 1 NO 

 GLE.FP SOCIETE GENERALE SA Share 1 1 NO 

 SW.FP SODEXO SA Share 1 1 NO 

 FTI.FP TECHNIPFMC PLC Share 1 1 NO 

 FP.FP TOTAL SA Share 1 1 NO 

 FR.FP VALEO SA Share 1 1 NO 

 VIE.FP VEOLIA ENVIRONNEMENT Share 1 1 NO 

 VIV.FP VIVENDI Share 1 1 NO 

 Hong Kong     

 Trading hours: 3:30am to 6:00am and 
7:00am to 10:00am CET  

    

XIAOMI.HK Xiaomi Corporation Share 1 1 NO 

 United Kingdom     

 Trading hours: 9:00am to 5:30pm CET     

ASTON.UK Aston Martin Lagonda Share 1 1 NO 

HYUND.UK Hyundai Motor Co Share 1 1 NO 

AVAST.UK Avast Holding Share 1 1 NO 

VVO.UK Vivo Energy Share 1 1 NO 

 
 


